

Producer and supplier

Mepla s.r.o.
IČO 47544309
Strážnická 1518
CZ-276 01 Mělník, Czech Republic

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE for MELEN 100 (PE-100) black color sheets

We declare that the materials used for production of above mentioned product:

- Meets the requirements as described in relevant part of Regulation 10/2011/EC as amended. The monomers and additives used are listed in the Union List of Authorized Substances of Regulation 10/2011/EC and subsequent amendments. The producer of the final item is responsible for the evaluation of global /specific migration and testing prescribed by the legislation on colourants at the real time/temperature conditions.
- Complies with the relevant requirements of Regulation 1935/2004/EC (Framework Regulation) as applicable to intermediate materials. The organoleptic characteristics of food contact materials are influenced by converting conditions, time and temperature of storage and type of food, therefore compliance with article 3 must be verified and tested by the producer of the final packaging material.
- This product is suitable for use in contact with potable water according to WRAS - Water regulations Advisory Scheme (WRAS Approval Number: 2108526, Expiry date: 31/08/2026), having passed the tests of effect on water quality.

Note: As our product is a heat/pressure reformed polymer is this declaration entirely based on the information about composition of input material provided by manufacturer of those materials and we do not perform any further tests. Therefore it can not be excluded, that the trace levels of various substances may be unintentionally present (e.g. they may be omnipresent in the environment) or may result from certain characteristics of the raw materials or manufacturing process. It is a responsibility of the final processor to assure the conformity of final product to all local pending regulations.

In Mělník. 29.6.2023

Mepla s.r.o.
Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Richard Bühler
CEO